THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of May 1984. A. E. MCOUEEN

for General Manager, New Zealand Railways Corporation. (N.Z.R. L.O. 29569/1/88) (3)

10/1

Declaring Railway Land at Feilding Not Now Required for That Purpose to be Crown Land

PURSUANT to sections 24 and 30 of the New Zealand Railways Corporation Act 1981 and section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the General Manager of the New Zealand Railways Corporation with the prior written consent of the Minister of Railways hereby declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land, subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT-FEILDING BOROUGH ALL that piece of land described as follows:

Area m^2

Railway land being

Lot 3, D.P. 29301, being all the land comprised and 1012 described in certificate of title No. 6C/257. (lr)

Situated in Block XIV, Oroua Survey District.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of May 1984.

A. E. MCOUEEN

for General Manager, New Zealand Railways Corporation. (N.Z.R. L.O. 26636/107)

10/1

Declaring Land Taken for Railway Purposes Between Ngakawau and Seddonville (Mokihinui Branch) and Not Now Required for That Purpose to be Crown Land

PURSUANT to sections 24 and 30 of the New Zealand Railways Corporation Act 1981 and section 42 of the Public Works Act 1981, the General Manager of the New Zealand Railways Corporation with the prior written consent of the Minister of Railways hereby declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land, subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

NELSON LAND DISTRICT-BULLER COUNTY

ALL those pieces of railway land described as follows: Area m^2 Being Section 2, Ngakawau Township, part *Gazette*, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1. Section 3, Ngakawau Township, part *Gazette*, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1. 1012 (lr) 1012 (lr)Section 49, Ngakawau Township, part Gazette, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1. 1012 (lr) 1012 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1.
Section 50, Ngakawau Township, part Gazette, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1.
Section 53, Ngakawau Township, part Gazette, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1.
Section 54, Ngakawau Township, part Gazette, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1.
Section 76, Ngakawau Township, part Gazette, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1.
Section 77, Ngakawau Township, part Gazette, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1.
Section 77, Ngakawu Township, part Gazette, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1.
Section 77, Ngakawau Township, part Gazette, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1. (lr) 1012 (lr) 1012 (lr) 1012 (lr) 1012 (lr) 506 Part Section 78, Ngakawau Township, part Gazette, 1894, (20p) page 1692, L.O. 6137 (S.O. 453R). ha Formerly part Crown land, Block I, Ngakawau Survey District, part Gazette, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 1.
Formerly part Crown land, Block II, Ngakawau Survey District, part Gazette, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheets 1, 2 and 3. 2.1018 (5a31p) 8.8753 (21a3r29p) P.W.D. 17152, sheets 1, 2 and 3.
Formerly part Crown land, Block XIV, Mokihinui Survey District, part *Gazette*, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheets 3, 4, 5 and 6.
Formerly part Crown land, Block X, Mokihinui Survey District, part *Gazette*, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheets 6 and 7. 24.9059 (61a2r07p) 4.8208 (11a3r26p)

Area m^2

Being Formerly part Crown land, Block XI, Mokihinui Survey District, part *Gazette*, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 7. 1366 (lr14p)

- Formerly part Crown land, Block X, Mokihinui Survey District, all *Gazette*, 1981, page 3224, G.N. 219139.1. 1715
- ha Part Section 1, Block XI, Mokihinui Survey District, part *Gazette*, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 7. 1.8438 (4a2r09p)
- Formerly part Crown land, Block XI, Mokihinui Survey District, balance *Gazette*, 1894, page 1692, P.W.D. 17152, sheet 7. 3.3614 (8a1r09p)

Situated in Blocks I and II, Ngakawau Survey District and Blocks X, XI and XIV, Mokihinui Survey District.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of May 1984.

A. E. MCQUEEN,

for General Manager, New Zealand Railways Corporation.

(N.Z.R. L.O. 29604/43)(1)

10/1

Wellington Teachers College Council Notice 1984

PURSUANT to section 67B of the Education Act 1964, the Minister of Education hereby gives the following notice.

NOTICE

1. (1) This notice may be cited as the Wellington Teachers College Notice 1984.

(2) This notice shall come into force on the date of its publication in the Gazette.

2. (1) There shall be a governing body for the Wellington Teachers College which shall be known as the Wellington Teachers College Council and shall comprise the following members:

- (a) The Principal of the Wellington Teachers College;
- (b) One officer of the Department of Education appointed by the Minister of Education;
- (c) One member of the Wellington Education Board appointed by the Minister of Education on the nomination of the Wellington Education Board;
- (d) Two members appointed by the Minister of Education on the nomination of the Council of the Victoria University of Wellington;
- (e) One member to be appointed by the Minister of Education on the nomination of the Wellington Regional Branch of the New Zealand Secondary School Boards Association;
- (f) One member to be appointed by the Minister of Education on the nomination of the National Executive of the New Zealand Educational Institute;
- (g) One member to be appointed by the Minister of Education on the nomination of the Executive of the New Zealand Post-Primary Teachers Association;
- (h) One member to be appointed by the Minister of Education on the joint nomination of the Local Free Kindergarten Associations of Wards No. 4 and 6 of the New Zealand Free Kindergarten Union Incorporated;
- (i) The National Librarian;
- (j) One member being a member of the academic staff of the Wellington Teachers College, elected by the academic staff at the college
- (k) One member being a student of the Wellington Teachers College elected by the students at the college;
- (1) Not more than 3 members to be appointed by the Minister of Education on the nomination of the Wellington Teachers College Council, each being a person who in the opinion of the council has special knowledge and experience of education or who has a special interest in cultural and educational activities.

(2) In addition to the members specified in subclause (1) of this clause, the Minister of Education may, appoint additional members to the Wellington Teachers College Council.

(3) The members of the Wellington Teachers College Council elected or appointed to hold office in accordance with this notice shall do so in the manner prescribed by sections 67E, 67F, 67G and 67H of the Education Act 1964.

3. The following provisions will apply with regard to members serving on the Council immediately prior to the publication of this notice.